
2021-2022 Quinnipiac University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 7-13   Home: 8-7   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Balanc, Matt 30-18 910 30.3 151-352 .429 61-165 .370 76-92 .826 34 91 125 4.2 60 0 15 28 5 28 439 14.6
11 Jones, Dezi 31-29 877 28.3 138-291 .474 46-131 .351 36-42 .857 15 82 97 3.1 59 2 94 71 2 35 358 11.5
00 Marfo, Kevin 31-31 816 26.3 99-212 .467 1-15 .067 93-130 .715 96 220 316 10.2 82 0 120 107 21 29 292 9.4
03 Lewis, Savion 8-1 207 25.9 34-49 .694 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 11 23 34 4.3 18 0 33 22 0 13 75 9.4
25 Rigoni, Jacob 31-31 788 25.4 84-227 .370 60-172 .349 47-48 .979 13 80 93 3.0 35 0 30 40 7 14 275 8.9
05 Williams, Tyrese 23-13 494 21.5 64-155 .413 48-121 .397 18-22 .818 4 44 48 2.1 52 2 16 23 3 20 194 8.4
01 Chenery, Tymu 31-30 882 28.5 96-242 .397 32-103 .311 34-48 .708 39 67 106 3.4 74 0 21 26 13 31 258 8.3
20 McGuire, Brendan 20-0 402 20.1 35-83 .422 6-23 .261 20-28 .714 13 50 63 3.2 35 0 55 21 9 8 96 4.8
23 Riggins, JJ 29-0 326 11.2 44-94 .468 1-6 .167 16-28 .571 25 38 63 2.2 56 1 22 25 6 6 105 3.6
15 Kortright, Luis 22-0 310 14.1 28-91 .308 11-41 .268 10-20 .500 11 34 45 2.0 20 0 30 19 0 8 77 3.5
12 Blunt, Bernie 11-1 104 9.5 11-24 .458 7-18 .389 6-6 1.000 0 6 6 0.5 12 0 3 3 0 5 35 3.2
22 King, Elias 13-0 91 7.0 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 7-10 .700 3 9 12 0.9 14 0 3 2 0 0 14 1.1
55 Martin, Brendan 5-1 7 1.4 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 1.0
14 Guth, Quinn 6-0 11 1.8 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5
Total 31 6225 200.8 789-1830 .431 276-801 .345 372-486 .765 306 790 1096 35.4 518 5 446 402 66 197 2226 71.81
Opponents 6225 200.8 803-1852 .434 252-692 .364 358-498 .719 308 759 1067 34.4 460 7 383 377 118 215 2216 71.48

Team Statistics QU OPP
SCORING 2226 2216
    Points Per Game 71.8 71.5
    Scoring Margin 0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 789-1830 803-1852
    Field Goal Pct .431 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 276-801 252-692
    3PT FG Pct .345 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-486 358-498
    FT Pct .765 .719
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 11.5
REBOUNDS 1096 1067
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 446 383
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 402 377
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 197 215
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.9
BLOCKS 66 118
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.8
ATTENDANCE 12,479 30,525
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-832 13-2,348
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Quinnipiac 1040 1170 16 2226
Opponents 1023 1184 9 2216

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Maryland L 69-83 12,832
11/12/21 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 103-52 1,010
11/15/21 HOLY CROSS W 76-68 985
11/20/21 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 76-65 623
11/23/21 at New Hampshire L 69-84 402
11/28/21 BROWN L 61-72 533

* 12/03/21 SAINT PETER'S L 59-69 1,054
* 12/05/21 at Manhattan W 90-73 1,203

12/08/21 at Dartmouth W 72-69 305
12/11/21 MAINE W 73-47 714

* 12/31/21 NIAGARA W 77-68 523
* 01/09/22 at Niagara L 66-76 572
* 01/11/22 at Canisius L 67-79 871
* 01/14/22 at Rider W (OT) 77-70 1,428
* 01/16/22 FAIRFIELD W 72-66 712
* 01/19/22 RIDER W 73-67 231
* 01/23/22 IONA L 61-76 1,348
* 01/28/22 MARIST W 94-87 1,025
* 01/30/22 at Siena L 76-85 5,527
* 02/04/22 at Saint Peter's L 74-83 777
* 02/06/22 MONMOUTH L 63-76 835
* 02/09/22 at Fairfield W 69-60 1,072
* 02/13/22 MANHATTAN L 66-83 875
* 02/20/22 at Marist L 66-67 1,207
* 02/24/22 SIENA L 71-78 991
* 02/27/22 CANISIUS L 67-72 1,020
* 03/03/22 at Monmouth L 72-75 1,735
* 03/05/22 at Iona L 61-79 2,594

03/08/22 vs Marist W 77-52 0
03/10/22 vs Siena W 77-71 0
03/11/22 vs Saint Peter's L 52-64 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Quinnipiac University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Lewis, Savion 2-1 63 31.5 14-21 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 6 8 4.0 5 0 8 10 0 6 30 15.0
02 Balanc, Matt 19-15 605 31.8 94-237 .397 35-109 .321 58-69 .841 29 75 104 5.5 40 0 10 17 4 19 281 14.8
11 Jones, Dezi 20-19 555 27.8 93-183 .508 30-76 .395 23-29 .793 8 47 55 2.8 36 1 61 49 0 20 239 12.0
00 Marfo, Kevin 20-20 536 26.8 63-138 .457 0-7 .000 71-98 .724 58 143 201 10.1 55 0 77 72 17 18 197 9.9
01 Chenery, Tymu 20-19 583 29.2 67-167 .401 25-73 .342 20-25 .800 24 34 58 2.9 52 0 18 17 9 22 179 9.0
25 Rigoni, Jacob 20-20 498 24.9 46-133 .346 32-99 .323 29-29 1.000 10 38 48 2.4 21 0 19 21 2 8 153 7.7
05 Williams, Tyrese 15-5 312 20.8 34-87 .391 24-66 .364 9-12 .750 4 26 30 2.0 33 1 9 14 2 11 101 6.7
20 McGuire, Brendan 15-0 318 21.2 31-68 .456 5-19 .263 18-26 .692 11 43 54 3.6 26 0 43 20 7 7 85 5.7
23 Riggins, JJ 19-0 223 11.7 37-67 .552 0-3 .000 12-16 .750 15 28 43 2.3 35 1 14 17 4 4 86 4.5
15 Kortright, Luis 17-0 243 14.3 21-71 .296 8-33 .242 10-19 .526 7 27 34 2.0 16 0 21 12 0 4 60 3.5
55 Martin, Brendan 3-1 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
12 Blunt, Bernie 6-0 49 8.2 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 5 0 2 0 0 0 5 0.8
22 King, Elias 7-0 31 4.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.6 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
14 Guth, Quinn 4-0 6 1.5 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 502-1180 .425 161-492 .327 256-330 .776 198 503 701 35.1 334 3 283 257 45 119 1421 71.05
Opponents 4025 201.3 536-1206 .444 172-441 .390 245-330 .742 204 499 703 35.2 298 3 278 233 83 139 1489 74.45

Team Statistics QU OPP
SCORING 1421 1489
    Points Per Game 71.1 74.5
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 502-1180 536-1206
    Field Goal Pct .425 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-492 172-441
    3PT FG Pct .327 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 256-330 245-330
    FT Pct .776 .742
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.3
REBOUNDS 701 703
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 283 278
    Assists Per Game 14.2 13.9
TURNOVERS 257 233
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 119 139
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.0
BLOCKS 45 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.2
ATTENDANCE 8,614 16,986
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-861 10-1,699
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Quinnipiac 677 728 16 1421
Opponents 659 821 9 1489

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 SAINT PETER'S L 59-69 1054
12/05/21 at  Manhattan W 90-73 1203
12/31/21 NIAGARA W 77-68 523
01/09/22 at  Niagara L 66-76 572
01/11/22 at  Canisius L 67-79 871
01/14/22 at  Rider W (OT) 77-70 1428
01/16/22 FAIRFIELD W 72-66 712
01/19/22 RIDER W 73-67 231
01/23/22 IONA L 61-76 1348
01/28/22 MARIST W 94-87 1025
01/30/22 at  Siena L 76-85 5527
02/04/22 at  Saint Peter's L 74-83 777
02/06/22 MONMOUTH L 63-76 835
02/09/22 at  Fairfield W 69-60 1072
02/13/22 MANHATTAN L 66-83 875
02/20/22 at  Marist L 66-67 1207
02/24/22 SIENA L 71-78 991
02/27/22 CANISIUS L 67-72 1020
03/03/22 at  Monmouth L 72-75 1735
03/05/22 at  Iona L 61-79 2594


